

GAHC010263412025



undefined

**THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT**  
**(HIGH COURT OF ASSAM, NAGALAND, MIZORAM AND ARUNACHAL PRADESH)**

**Case No. : AB/2809/2025**

NEWAJ UDDIN AND 6 ORS.  
S/O ABDUL KADIR, PERMANENT R/O DOBOKA TOWN WARD NO 5, PO AND  
PS DOBOKA, DIST HOJAI, ASSAM

2: ISLAM UDDIN  
S/O HUSSAIN AHMED  
R/O VILL SUTAR GAON  
DOBOKA TOWN  
PO AND PS DOBOKA  
DIST HOJAI  
ASSAM  
PIN 782440

3: MINAZ UDDIN ALIAS MINAJ UDDIN  
S/O ABDUL KHALIK  
R/O SUTAR GAON  
DOBOKA TOWN  
PO AND PS DOBOKA  
DIST HOJAI  
ASSAM  
PIN 782440

4: MUJIBUR RAHMAN ALIAS MUZIBUR RAHMAN  
S/O TAYEB ALI  
R/O SUTAR GAON  
DOBOKA TOWN  
PO AND PS DOBOKA  
DIST HOJAI  
ASSAM  
PIN 782440

5: ABDUL KADIR  
S/O ABDUL MUNNAF  
R/O SUTAR GAON

DOBOKA TOWN  
PO AND PS DOBOKA  
DIST HOJAI  
ASSAM  
PIN 782440

6: RAJ UDDIN  
S/O ABDUL MALEK  
R/O SUTAR GAON  
DOBOKA TOWN  
PO AND PS DOBOKA  
DIST HOJAI  
ASSAM  
PIN 782440

7: SAJ UDDIN ALIAS KHAZ UDDIN  
S/O TERA MIYAN  
R/O SUTAR GAON  
DOBOKA TOWN  
PO AND PS DOBOKA  
DIST HOJAI  
ASSAM  
PIN 78244

VERSUS

THE STATE OF ASSAM  
TO BE REPRESENTED BY THE LEARNED PUBLIC PROSECUTOR, ASSAM

**Advocate for the Petitioner** : TAWHID LASKAR, ASHRAFUL BORBHUYAN, MR. D K  
AGARWALA

**Advocate for the Respondent** : PP, ASSAM, MR. K M HASSAN (INFORMANT), MR M AHMED  
(INFORMANT), MS. S NAZNEEN (INFORMANT)

**BEFORE**  
**HONOURABLE MRS. JUSTICE MITALI THAKURIA**

**ORDER**

**Date : --11.02.2026**

Case Diary is not received.

Issue reminder.

List the matter accordingly on 10.03.2026.

Interim granted earlier to continue till the next date of listing.

**JUDGE**

**Comparing Assistant**